

# Support Services Fee Schedule (as at 1 July 2018)

This fee schedule applies to Montrose customers using individual funding such as self-funding or NDIS funding.

# LIFESTYLE & LEISURE HOURLY RATES (CENTRE-BASED)

SUPPORT TYPE	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY EVENING	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC HOLIDAY
STANDARD NEEDS:					
1:1	\$50.29	\$54.94	\$68.92	\$87.60	\$106.23
1:2	\$29.11	\$31.71	\$39.54	\$50.00	\$60.43
1:3	\$22.05	\$23.97	\$29.75	\$37.47	\$45.17
1:4	\$18.52	\$20.10	\$24.85	\$31.20	\$37.54
1:5	\$16.40	\$17.78	\$21.91	\$27.44	\$32.96
COMPLEX:					
1:1	\$51.73	\$56.52	\$70.95	\$90.19	\$109.43
1:2	\$31.85	\$34.73	\$43.37	\$54.91	\$66.43
1:3	\$24.06	\$26.18	\$32.56	\$41.08	\$49.58
1:4	\$20.16	\$21.91	\$27.16	\$34.16	\$41.15
1:5	\$17.83	\$19.35	\$23.91	\$30.01	\$36.10

### LIFESTYLE & LEISURE HOURLY RATES (COMMUNITY-BASED)

SUPPORT TYPE	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY EVENING	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC HOLIDAY
STANDARD NEEDS:					
1:1	\$48.14	\$52.79	\$66.77	\$85.45	\$104.08
1:2	\$26.96	\$29.56	\$37.39	\$47.85	\$58.28
1:3	\$19.90	\$21.82	\$27.60	\$35.31	\$43.02
1:4	\$16.36	\$17.95	\$22.70	\$29.05	\$35.38
1:5	\$14.25	\$15.62	\$19.76	\$25.29	\$30.80
COMPLEX NEEDS:					
1:1	\$49.63	\$54.42	\$68.85	\$88.09	\$107.33
1:2	\$29.75	\$32.65	\$41.29	\$52.84	\$64.32
1:3	\$21.96	\$24.08	\$30.46	\$38.98	\$47.48
1:4	\$18.06	\$19.81	\$25.05	\$32.06	\$39.05
1:5	\$15.72	\$17.24	\$21.81	\$27.91	\$34.00

Travel for Community Access will be charged at the applicable day and time rate as above, where the support worker is travelling with the customer as part of the activity

#### **IN-HOME RATES**

SUPPORT TYPE	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY EVENING	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC HOLIDAY
STANDARD NEEDS:					
Support Worker Hourly	\$48.14	\$52.79	\$66.77	\$85.45	\$104.08
Travel Charge (20 mins)	\$14.44	\$15.84	\$20.03	\$25.64	\$31.22
COMPLEX NEEDS:					
Support Worker Hourly	\$49.63	\$54.42	\$68.85	\$88.09	\$107.33
Travel Charge (20 mins)	\$14.89	\$16.33	\$20.66	\$26.43	\$32.20
OVERNIGHT:	SLEEPOVER		ACTIVE STANDARD	ACTIVE COMPLEX	
Support Worker Hourly	\$204.81 (all night)		\$53.71	\$55.40	

Above travel charges are for the support workers time to travel to the home to provide support.

Travel for Community Access will be charged at the applicable day and time rate as above

Where the support worker is using their own vehicle for transporting a customer, reimbursement will be sought from the customer for kilometres travelled, and an additional administration fee will also apply. Total cost will be invoiced at 86c per kilometre.

#### SHORT-STAY ACCOMMODATION RATES

SUPPORT TYPE	WEEKDAY (24 HOUR)	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC HOLIDAY
1:1	\$1,479.80	\$1,855.80	\$2,317.80	\$2,779.80
1:2	\$841.80	\$1,029.80	\$1,260.80	\$1,491.80
1:3	\$628.80	\$754.80	\$908.80	\$1,062.80
1:4	\$522.80	\$616.80	\$732.80	\$847.80
BOOKINGS ARE ESSENTIAL				

## CANCELLATIONS AND NON-ATTENDANCE

The time of our support workers is valuable. If you need to cancel a service appointment, please provide us with at least 24 hours' notice, otherwise a cancellation fee may apply. We appreciate your assistance in advising us as early as possible of cancellations.

Montrose Therapy Fee Schedule I Valid as at 1 July

2018 montrose.org.aw | 1